Data Protection and Privacy Agreement



Basic Definitions

Site Visitor is an individual accessing the site www.integritygroup.biz

User is a private person, a Site Visitor that accepts the terms and conditions of this Agreement and is willing to avail of the services offered on the site or to sign up to the site.

INTEGRITY GROUP is INTEGRITY Glass Limited Liability Company (OGRN 1187847155517, INN 7816674670, KPP 781601001) with a principal place of business at 150 Ligovsky Prospekt, Office 405, Saint Petersburg, 192007, Russia

Site — www.integritygroup.biz

General

The agreement is a public offer. This Public Offer comes into force at the moment of its acceptance by the Site Visitor/Buyer and shall remain in force until the acceptance of the Public Offer is revoked.

Confidentiality and Data Protection

- The User's personal data shall be processed in accordance with Federal Law No. 152-FZ "On Personal Data".
- When signing up to the Site, the User shall provide the following information: full name, contact phone number, email address.
- By providing their personal data to INTEGRITY GROUP, the Site Visitor/User consents to their processing by INTEGRITY GROUP, including for the purpose of INTEGRITY GROUP i) fulfilling its obligations owed to the Site Visitor/User/Buyer under the present Public Offer, ii) promoting products and services, iii) conducting electronic and SMS polls, iv) monitoring the results of marketing promotions, v) providing customer support, vi) conducting prize draws among Site Visitor/Users, vii) monitoring Site Visitor/User satisfaction and the quality of services provided by INTEGRITY GROUP.

- Processing of personal data shall mean any action (operation) or cumulative action (operation) performed with personal data (either with or without the use of automated means). The said actions shall include collection, recording, systematisation, accumulation, storage, clarification (updating, modification), extraction, use, transfer (including transfer to third parties, not excluding cross-border transfer the latter becomes necessary in the course of performing obligations), depersonalisation, interblocking, deletion, and destruction of personal data.
 - INTEGRITY GROUP shall be entitled to send informative messages, including promotional ones, to User/Buyer's e-mail and mobile phone with their consent, expressed through actions unambiguously identifying this subscrider and enabling reliable identification of their will to receive the message. The User/Buyer may opt out of receiving advertising and other information with no explanation by informing INTEGRITY GROUP of their decision to opt out through sending an appropriate statement to the e-mail address of INTEGRITY GROUP: info@integritygroup.biz
 - Revocation of consent to the processing of personal data shall be effected by revoking the acceptance of this Public Offer on the form specified herein.
- INTEGRITY GROUP shall be entitled to use cookies technology. Cookies do not contain confidential information. The Visitor/User hereby consents to collection, analysis and use of cookies, including by third parties, for generation of statistics and optimisation of advertising messages.
- INTEGRITY GROUP acquires IP address information of www.integritygroup.biz Site Visitor. This information is not used to identify the visitor.
- INTEGRITY GROUP is not liable for the information provided by the User/Buyer on the Site in a commonly available form.
- INTEGRITY GROUP is entitled to record phone conversations with the User. Hereby INTEGRITY GROUP undertakes to prevent
 attempts of unauthorised access to the information received during phone conversations and/or its transfer to third parties not
 directly related to the implementation of the Orders, as stipulated in Clause 4, Article 16 of the Federal Law on Information,
 Information Technologies, and Information Protection.